
2021 / 2022

Since 1976

"And though she is little, she is fierce" 
~ Shakespeare



	 Stage
	 Puppet
	 Bear 
	 15" (38 cm) tall	

	 2986

	 mini
	 Bluebird

	 4" (10 cm) tall  2755

	 Grizzly Bear
	 15" (38 cm) long  2954

	

	 Small
	 Black Bear 
	 8" (20 cm) tall  3107

	

	 Front Cover and Pg. 55

	 Beaked Dragon 
	 28" (71 cm) long  3174

	 Small Moose
	 12" (31 cm) long  3109

	

2



	 Award Winner

	 Baby  
	 Black Bear
	 9" (23 cm) tall  2232

	

	 Award Winner

	 mini
	 Black Bear 
	 6" (15 cm) long  2641

	 Award Winner

	 Black Bear Cub
	 14" (35 cm) tall  2831	

	 Does not stand alone as shown.

	

	 Award Winner

	 Bear in 
	 Tree Stump
	 10" (25 cm) tall  2904	

	 Bear pulls into stump.

	

	

	 Jackalope
	 20" tall  3117

	

3



	

	 Award Winner

	 Gray Wolf
	 22" (56 cm) long  2898

	

	

	 small
	 Coyote
	 9" (22 cm) tall  3173

	

	 Timber Wolf
	 18" (46 cm) long  2171

	

	

	 Great Smoky Mtn   
	 Animal Set
	 8" tall  2784

	 Featuring four 3" finger puppets.

4



	 mini
	 Bobcat 
	 4" (10 cm) tall  2740

	 mini
	 Bobcat 
	 4" (10 cm) tall  2740

	 mini

	 Cardinal 
	 4" (10 cm) tall  2743

	 mini
	 Rainbow
	 Trout
	 7" (18 cm) long  2788

	

	

	 Award Winner

	 Wolf Pup
	 13" (33 cm) long  2994

	

	

	 .Bobcat
	 Kitten
	 9" (23 cm) tall  3158

5



	

	 Beaver
	 18" (45 cm) long  2245

	 mini
	 River 

	 Otter
	 10" (25 cm) long	

	 2684

	 Award Winner

	 mini
	 Beaver
	 7" (18 cm) long	

	 2651

	

	 River Otter
	 20" (51 cm) long  2266

	

	

	 Award Winner

	 Porcupine
	 13" (33 cm) long  2378

	

	 Woodland   
	 Animal Set
	 8" tall  2769	

	 Featuring four 3" 	

	 finger puppets.

	 River
	 Otter 
	 20" (51 cm) long	

	 2266

6



	 Award Winner

	 mini
	 Fox 
	 6" (15 cm) long  2644

	 Crafty Fox 
	 13" (33 cm) tall  3081

	

	 Small Red Fox
	 15" (38 cm) long  2576

	 Little

	 Fox
	 9" (23 cm) tall  3085

	

	

	 Red Fox 
	 20" (51 cm) long  2876

	 Fawn
	 13" (33 cm) long  2573	

	 Does not stand alone as shown.

	

	 Groundhog 
	 8" (20 cm) tall  3169

	

	 mini
	 Fawn 
	 5" (13 cm) tall  2760

7



	 Skunk
	 15" (38 cm) long  2250

	

	 Small Bison
	 10" (25 cm) long  3108

	

	 Ringtail 
	 Cat
	 25" (64 cm) long  3122

	

	 Award Winner
	 mini
	 Skunk

	 8" (20 cm) long  2647

	

	 Award Winner 

	 Baby 
	 Raccoon
	 10" (25 cm) long  2238

8



	

	 Award Winner

	 Opossum
	 24" (61 cm) long  3119

	

	

	 Award Winner

	 Raccoon
	 13" (33 cm) tall  3075

	 Award Winner

	 Raccoon in    
	 Garbage Can
	 10" (25 cm) tall  2321  	

	 Raccoon pulls into can.

G O L D  AWARD

PA
RENTS’ CHOICE ®

	

	 Award Winner
	 mini
	 Raccoon
	 8" (20 cm) long  2646

9



	
	 mini
	 Red 
	 Squirrel
	 6" (15 cm) long	

	 2735

	

	 Red Squirrel
	 18" (45 cm) long  2880

	

	 Award Winner

	 Gray 
	 Squirrel
	 12" (30 cm) tall  2553	

	 With attached acorn.

	

	 Award Winner

	 mini
	 Gray 

	 Squirrel
	 5" (13 cm) long  2648

	 mini
	 Hedgehog
	 4" (10 cm) long  2668

	

	 Award Winner

	 Hedgehog 
	 8" (20 cm) tall  2192	

	 Rolls into a ball.

10



	 mini
	 Robin

	 4" (10 cm) tall	

	 2742

	 Ferret 
	 25" (63 cm) long	

	 2843	

	 Additional	

	 rear pocket.

	  

	 Award Winner

	 mini
	 Chipmunk 
	 8" (20 cm) long  2637

	 Award Winner

	 Flying 
	 Squirrel
	 15" (38 cm) long  2580

	

	 Guinea 
	 Pig
	 10" (25 cm) long	

	 3070

	

11



	 mini
	 Turtle

	 6" (15 cm ) long  2732

	 Award Winner

	 American 
	 Alligator
	 32" (81 cm) long  2921

	

	 Jumping   
	 Frog
	 15" (38 cm) long  3082  	

	 Squeeze airbag to 		

	 animate legs. 

	 Turtleneck 
	 Turtle 
	 12" (30 cm) tall  2881	

	 Does not stand	

	 alone as shown.

	 Alligator 
	 24" (61 cm) long  2130

	 Award Winner

	 Little
	 Turtle
	 7" (18 cm) tall	

	 2968

	

12



	 Baby Turtle
	 10" (25 cm) long  2521	

	 Pulls into shell.

	 Award Winner

	 Turtle
	 13" (33 cm) long  2021	

	 Pulls into shell.

	

	 Award Winner

	 Tortoise
	 13" (33 cm) long  2181	

	 Pulls into shell.

	 Standing 
	 Tortoise
	 11" (27 cm) tall  3156

	 	

	 Award Winner

	 Funny Frog 
	 12" (20 cm) tall  3033

	 Award Winner

	 Stage Puppet
	 Crocodile
	 13" (33 cm) tall  2559	

                              

	

	 Award Winner

	 Toad
	 11" (28 cm) long  3099	

	 Movable tongue.

	

13



	 Award Winner

	 Iguana 
	 31" (78 cm) long  2258	

	 Movable tongue.

	

	

	 Award Winner

	 Chameleon
	 18" (45 cm) long  2215	

	 Movable tongue & eyes.

	

	 Rattlesnake
	 9" (23 cm) diameter  2893	

	 Rattle in tail.

	

	

	 Award Winner

	 Frilled 
	 Lizard
	 18" (46 cm) long  3046	

	 Squeeze airbag to 	

	 animate frill.

	

14



	 mini
	 Bat 
	 10" (25 cm) wingspan	

	 2612

	 mini
	 Snake 
	 5" (12 cm) diameter	

	 2783

	

	 mini
	 Rattlesnake
	 5" (12 cm) diameter	

	 2789

	

	 Small 
	 Chameleon
	 12" (30 cm) long  3153

	

	 Axolotl
	 9" (23 cm) long

	 3152

	

	 Little 
	 Brown Bat  
	 13" (33 cm) wingspan  3127

	 Little 
	 Brown Bat	
	 13" (33 cm) wingspan  3127

	

15



	 mini
	 Raven

	 7" (18 cm) long  2698

	 Raven 
	 16" (40 cm) tall  2430	

	 Wing pockets for movement. 	

	 Does not stand alone	

	 as shown.

	

	 Dove 
	 18" (45 cm) wingspan  3093

		

	 Canada Goose
	 10" (25 cm) tall  3157	

	 Does not stand alone	

	 as shown.

		

	 Funny Bird
	 20" (50 cm) tall  3172	

	 Does not stand alone	

	 as shown.

16



17

	 Award Winner

	 mini

	 Eagle 
	 5" (13 cm) tall  2642

	 Eagle
	 29" (73 cm) wingspan|	

	 2233

		

Award Winner

	 Peregrine 
	 Falcon
	 16" (41 cm) tall  3055

	 Barn 
	 Swallow 
	 10" (25 cm) wingspan	

	 3140

		

	 Hooting Owl
	 16" (41 cm) tall  3135	

	 Hooting air-bag squeaker.



	 mini
	 Great Horned

	 Owl
	 5" (13 cm) tall  2752

	

	 Award Winner

	 Great 
	 Horned Owl
	 18" (45 cm) tall  2403	

	 Eyes blink and head rotates.

	

	

	 Owlet
	 9" (23 cm) tall  3138

18



Little  
Snowy Owl
8" tall  3151

	

	 Award Winner
	 mini
	 Barn Owl 
	 4" (10 cm) tall  2645

	 Award Winner

	 Screech Owl
	 6" (15 cm) tall  2961	

	 Head rotates.

	

	 mini
	 Spotted Owl 
	 4" (10 cm) tall  2638

	

	 Award Winner

	 Snowy Owl
	 21" (53 cm) wingspan  2236	

	 Head rotates.

	

	

	 Award Winner

	 Barn Owl
	 14" (35 cm) tall  3124

	

19



	

	 Shark
	 22" (56 cm) long	

	 2064

	

	 Giant Clam 
	 7" wide (18 cm)  3067	

	 Movable eyes.

	 Whistling Dolphin
	 19" (48 cm) long  3146	

	 Whistling air-bag squeaker.

	

	

	 Award Winner

	 Red 
	 Octopus
	 13" (33 cm) long  2974

	 mini
	 Red 

	 Octopus 
	 6" (15 cm) long	

	 2767

	 mini
	 Shark 

	 8.5" (22 cm) long	

	 2777

20



	

	 Award Winner

	 Sea Turtle
	 16" (41 cm) long  3036

	

	 Award Winner

	 Hermit Crab
	 13" (33 cm) long  2867	

	 Pulls into shell.

	

	 Angler Fish 
	 15" (38 cm) long  3147	

	 LED light-up lure.

	

	 Award Winner

	 Hermit Crab 
	 13" (33 cm) long  2867	

	 Pulls into shell.

	 mini
	 Ray 
	 6" (15 cm) wide  2773

21



G

OL D  AWA R D

PA
RENTS’ CHOICE

®

22

	 mini

	 Harbor Seal
	 5" (10 cm) long  2774

	

	 Award Winner

	 Harbor Seal
	 19" (48 cm) long  2537

	

	

	 Polar 
	 Bear Cub	   
	 14" (35 cm) long  3041

	 Baby Sea Otter
	 12" (30 cm) long  2960

	

	 Award Winner

	 Narwhal
	 28" (71 cm) long  3105



	 Baby Emperor  
	 Penguin
	 9" (22 cm) tall  3126

	

	 Baby Emperor 
	 Penguin
	 9" (22  cm) tall  3126

23

	

	 Sitting 
	 Polar Bear
	 12" (30 cm) tall  3103

	

	

	 mini

	 Polar Bear
	 4" (10 cm) tall  2770

	

	 Award Winner

	 Reindeer
	 16" (41 cm) long  3121

	



Little  
Fox
9" tall  3085

Little  
Snowy Owl
8" tall  3151

Little  
Hare
10" tall  2931

Little  
Lion
7" tall  2930

24

	
L

ittle P
uppets

Little  
Mole
8" tall  3141

Little  
Pig
8" tall  2967



Little Puppets
by FOLKMANIS®

These “Little Puppets" are specially sized for 

younger children and have the same attention to 

detail that you have come to expect from Folkmanis 

Puppets. A little price point also makes these |	

delightful puppets highly collectible.

Little  
Wolf
9" tall   3160

Little  
Lop Rabbit
7" tall  2944

Little  
Pteranodon
7" tall  3050

Little  
Tyrannosaurus  
Rex
6" tall  2997

25

Little  
Puffin
8" tall  3027

Little  
Turtle
7" tall  2968



	

	 Award Winner

	 Chicken
	 22" (56 cm) tall  2861	

	 Two-handed puppet design.	

	 Does not stand alone 	

	 as shown.

	
	 mini
	 Chick
	 4" (10 cm) tall  2721

	 Award Winner

	 Funky 
	 Chicken
	 12" (30 cm) long  3030	

	

	

	 Award Winner

	 Hen 
	 21" (53 cm) tall  3094	 	

	 Does not stand alone	

	 as shown.

26



	

	 Small Peacock
	 10" (25 cm) tall  2834	

	 Does not stand alone as shown.

	 Award Winner

	 Mouse   
	 in Pumpkin
	 7" (18 cm) tall  3118	

	 Mouse pulls into pumpkin.

	 Award Winner

	 Worm in 
	 Apple
	 5" (13 cm) tall  3123	

	 Worm pulls into apple.	

 	

Chipmunk in
Watermelon
6" (15 cm) wide  3128	

                               

	 mini
	 Duckling 
	 4" (10 cm) tall  2764	

	 Quacking sound. 

	 Award Winner

	 Duckling
	 9" (22 cm) tall  2922	

                               

27



	

	 Award Winner

	 Piglet
	 15" (38 cm) tall  2949	

	 Does not stand alone	

	 as shown.

	

	

	 Award Winner

	 mini
	 Winged 
	 Piglet
	 3.5" (9 cm) long  2685	

	 Magnet in snout.

	

	 Baby 
	 Donkey
	 20" (50 cm) long  3162

	 Does not stand alone	

	 as shown. 

	

	 Stage Puppet

 	 Donkey 
	 16" (40 cm) tall  2908

28



	 Screaming Goat
	 19" (48 cm) long  3112	

	 Screaming air-bag squeaker. 

	

	 Award Winner

	 Little
	 Pig 
	 8" (20 cm) tall  2967

	

	 Award Winner

	 Grunting Pig
	 14" (36 cm) long  2991	

	 Grunting air-bag squeaker. 

	

	

	 Award Winner

	 Goat
	 19" (48 cm) long  2520

	

29



	

	 Lambkin
	 19" (48 cm) long  3142	

	 Does not stand alone 	

	 as shown.

	

	 Award Winner

	 Alpaca
	 19" (48 cm) long  2953	

	 Does not stand alone 	

	 as shown.

	

	 Stage Puppet

	 Alpaca 
	 15" (38 cm) tall  2885

30



	

	 Highland
	 Cow
	 16" (40 cm) long  3167

	

	

	 Wooly Sheep
	 16" (41 cm) long  3166	

	 Does not stand alone as shown.

	 Bleating 
	 Sheep

	 15" (38 cm) long  3058	

	 Bleating air-bag 	

	 squeaker.

Small 
Lamb   
8" (20 cm) tall 3129

31



	

	 Award Winner

	 Little
	 Hare
	 10" (25 cm) tall

	 2931

	
	 mini
	 Bunny Rabbit
	 5" (13 cm) long  2727

	

	 Cottontail 
	 Rabbit
	 14" (36 cm) long  2891

	 Award Winner

	 Jack   
	 Rabbit
	 21" (54 cm) tall	

	 2429

	
	 Little
	 Lop Rabbit
	 7" (18 cm) tall  2944

	 Award Winner

	 Stage Puppet
	 Rabbit 
	 20" (51 cm) tall  2800

	 Award Winner

	 Baby 
	 Dutch Rabbit
	 8" (20 cm) tall  2571

	

	 Award Winner

	 Dutch Rabbit
	 10" (25 cm) tall  2568

	

	 mini
	 Jack Rabbit

	 6" (16 cm) tall  2675

	 Gray 
	 Bunny 
	 Rabbit
	 9" (22 cm) long  3168

   Baby  
3Lop Rabbit
       13" (33 cm) long  3048 

32



	 Award Winner

	 Standing 
	 White Rabbit
	 17" (43 cm) tall  2868

	 Holland 
	 Lop Rabbit
	 17" (43 cm) long  2892

	 Hare 
	 15" (38 cm) tall  3164

	

	 Standing Lop 
	 Rabbit
	 12" (31 cm) tall  2992

	

	 Award Winner

	 Floppy 
	 Bunny Rabbit
	 17" (43 cm) long  2838

	 mini 
	 Lop Ear 
	 Rabbit
	 4" (10 cm) tall  2745

	 mini 
	 Cottontail 
	 Rabbit
	 5" (13 cm) long  2772

	 White
	 Bunny 
	 Rabbit 
	 8" (20 cm) long  2048

33



	
	 mini
	 Spider
	 5" (13 cm) long  2754

	

	 Scorpion
	 6" (15 cm) long  2975

	

	 Swallowtail
	 Butterfly
	 12" (30 cm) wingspan  3029

	 Snail
	 12" (30 cm) long  2028	

	 Pulls into shell.

	

	

	 Award Winner
	 mini  
	 Monarch 
	 Butterfly
	 4" (10 cm) long  2156

	 Honey 
	 Bee
	 7" (18 cm) long  3028

	

	 mini
	 Firefly
	 5" (12 cm) long  2728	

	 Tail lights up.

34



larva

egg

egg

tadpole

frog

ladybug

butterfly

caterpillar

	

	 Award Winner

	 Frog 
	 Life Cycle
	 14" (35 cm) long  3115	

	 Three-way reversible	

	 puppet.

Experience the Magic  
of Metamorphosis

	 Award Winner

	 Monarch 
	 Life Cycle
	 22" (56 cm) wingspan  3073	

	 Three-way reversible puppet.

	 Ladybug 
	 Life Cycle 
	 10" (25 cm) long  3148	

	 Three-way reversible puppet.

chrysalis

G O L D  AWA R D

PA

RENTS’ CHOICE ®

G O L D  AWA R D

PA

RENTS’ CHOICE ®

	

	 mini
	 Firefly
	 5" (12 cm) long  2728	

	 Tail lights up.

35



36

	 Award Winner

	 Pack Rat
	 12" (30 cm) tall  2847	

	 Removable pack.

	

	 Award Winner

	 White Mouse
	 8" (20 cm) tall  2219 

	 White Rat
	 19" (48 cm) long  3038

	

	 Award Winner

	 Bear in 
	 Tree Stump
	 10" (25 cm) tall  2904	

	 Bear pulls into stump. 



	 Black Cat
	 20" (30 cm) long  2987

37

	 Fluffy
	 Cat
	 12" (30 cm) tall	

	 2566

	 Orange 
	 Tabby Kitten
	 8" (20 cm) tall  2845

	

	 Award Winner

	 mini
	 Field Mouse
	 4" (10 cm) tall  2652

	

	 mini
	 White Mouse
	 4" (10 cm) tall  2776

	

	 Award Winner

	 Purring Cat
	 26” (66 cm) long  3113	

	 Purrs with a gentle sway.

  

	 Award Winner

	 Ragdoll Cat 
	 28" (71 cm) long  2558



	 Small Dog
	 8" (20 cm) tall  3125

	

	 Award Winner

	 Sheepdog 
	 24" (61 cm) long  2029

	 Sitting
	 Dog 
	 15" (38 cm) tall  2006

	 Poodle   
	 17" (43 cm) long  3095

	

38



	

	 Award Winner

	 French 
	 Bulldog
	 16" (40 cm) long  3066

	

	 Shaggy Dog
	 20" (51 cm) long  3104

	

	 Shih Tzu   
	 Puppy
	 15" (38 cm) long  3143

	 Sitting
	 Terrier
	 14" (36 cm) tall  3132

	

39



	

	 Award Winner

	 German 
	 Shepherd  
	 Puppy
	 15" (38 cm) long  3116

	

	 Award Winner

	 Golden 
	 Retriever Puppy 
	 17" (42 cm) long  2862

	

	 Labradoodle
	 20" (50 cm) long   3136	

	 Does not stand alone	

	 as shown. 

40



	

	 Award Winner

	 Jack Russell Terrier
	 13" (33 cm) long  2848

	 Pomeranian 
	 Puppy
	 17" (43 cm) long  3139

	

	 Basset Hound
	 16" (40 cm) long  2919

	

41



Stage Puppet
Elephant 4	
12" (30 cm) tall  2830	
Patent-pending 	
pull-ring animator 	
in trunk.

Stage Puppet
Alpaca 4	
15" (38 cm) tall	
2885

Award Winner 

Stage Puppet
Crocodile 4	
13" (33 cm) tall
2559

Award Winner 

Stage Puppet
Lion 4	
13" (33 cm) tall	
2562

Stage Puppet 
Bear 4	
15" (38 cm) tall	
2986

	
Stage P

uppets

42



Stage Puppets
by FOLKMANIS®

Styled after puppets of years gone by, 	
these heirloom-quality stage puppets will be 	

cherished for years to come! 

Stage Puppet
Ostrich 4
17" (43 cm) tall	
2872

Award Winner 

Stage Puppet 
Dog 4	
14" (36 cm) tall	
3100	
Retractable tongue.

Stage Puppet 
Donkey 4	
16" (40 cm) tall	
2908

Award Winner 

Stage Puppet 
Zebra 4	
13" (33 cm) tall	
2565

Award Winner 

Stage Puppet
Rabbit 4	
20" (51 cm) tall	
2800

43



	 Award Winner

	 Stage Puppet
	 Zebra

	 13" (33 cm) tall  2565

	 Award Winner

	 Stage Puppet
	 Crocodile	

	 13" (33 cm) tall  2559

	 Leopard Cub
	 18" long (46 cm)  3176	

	 Does not stand alone	

	 as shown.

	

	 Award Winner

	 Elephant
	 20" (50cm) long  2534	

	 Patent-pending pull-ring 	

	 animator in trunk.	

	 Does not stand alone	

	 as shown.

	

	 Lion  
	 32" (81cm) long  3154

	 mini
	Raven

	 4" (10 cm) long  2698

	 Award Winner

	 African 
	 Lion Cub
	 18" long (46 cm)  3064

	

44



	 Stage Puppet
	 Elephant

	 12" (30 cm) tall  2830	

	 Patent-pending pull-ring	

	 animator in trunk.

	 Award Winner 

	 Stage Puppet

	 Lion
	 13" (33 cm) tall  2562

	 Yak 
	 20" (50 cm) long  3150

	

	

	 Award Winner

	 Snow 
	 Leopard 
	 Cub
	 17" (43 cm) long  3137

	 Does not stand alone	

	 as shown.    

	 Baby Hippo
	 16" (40 cm) long  3165  

45



	 Amazon 
	 Parrot

	 14" (35 cm) tall  2592

	 Classic 
	 Monkey
	 15" (38 cm)  tall  3092

	

	 Award Winner

	 Monkey
	 10" (25 cm) tall  2123

	

	 Scarlet Macaw
	 25" (63 cm) tall	

	 2362.

	

	

	 mini

	 Scarlet 
	 Macaw
	 7" (18 cm) tall  2723

46



	 Award Winner

	 Baby 
	 Chimpanzee
	 16" (40 cm) tall  2877

	

	

	 Baby 
	 Orangutan
	 19" (48 cm) tall  3106

	

	 mini

	 Monkey 
	 5" (13 cm) tall  2738

47



	 Black Panther
	 28" (71 cm) long  3155	

	 Does not stand alone	

	 as shown.

	

	 Little  
	Turtle

	 7" (18 cm) tall  2968

	 Wombat
	 16" (40 cm) long  3133

	

	 Small
	 Kangaroo
	 10" (25 cm) tall  3170

	

	 Award Winner

	 Baby Sloth
	 15" (38 cm) tall  2927	

	 Hook & loop fasteners.

	

48



	 Koala
	 16" (40 cm) tall	

	 3057

	

	 mini
	 Field Mouse 
	 4" (10 cm) tall  2652

	

	 Award Winner

	 Slow Loris
	 15" (38 cm) tall  3072

	

	 Ring-tailed 
	 Lemur
	 22" (55 cm) long  3159

	 	

	 Award Winner

	 Three-Toed
	 Sloth 
	 20" (50 cm) tall  3131	

	 Magnet closure on hands and feet. 

	

G O L D  AWA R D

PA

RENTS’ CHOICE ®

	 Award Winner

	 Capybara
	 18" (46 cm) long  3098

	

G O L D  AWA R D

PA
RENTS’ CHOICE ®

49



	
F

inger P
uppets

mini Bat  2612

mini Bee  2790

mini Cardinal  2743

mini Chipmunk   2637 

mini Eagle  2642

mini Frog  2761

mini Black Bear  2641

mini Bluebird  2755

mini Tabby Cat  2791

mini Hermit Crab  2786

mini Fawn  2760

mini sitting Frog  2780

mini Polar Bear  2770

mini Bobcat  2740

mini Chick  2721

mini Dog  2792

mini Firefly  2728

mini Goldfish  2781

mini Beaver  2651

mini Monarch Butterfly  2156

mini Chickadee  2787

mini Duckling  2764

mini Fox  2644

mini Hedgehog  2668

50



Finger Puppets
by FOLKMANIS®

mini Horse  2793

mini Mink  2775

mini Red Octopus  2767

mini Great Horned Owl  2752

mini Praying Mantis  2610

mini Hummingbird  2691

mini Monkey  2738

mini Orca  2779

mini Spotted Owl  2638

mini Rabbit In Hat  2709

mini Blue Jay  2785

mini Field Mouse  2652

mini River Otter  2684

mini Baby Emperor Penguin  2680

mini Bunny Rabbit  2727 

mini Scarlet Macaw  2723

mini White Mouse  2776

mini Barn Owl  2645

mini Winged Piglet  2685

These pocket-sized mini puppets are 

ideal for nature walks and globe trotting.

51



	
F

inger P
uppets

mini Cottontail Rabbit  2772 

mini Rattlesnake  2789

mini Roly Poly  2782

mini Snake  2783

mini Tortoise  2778

mini Jack Rabbit  2675

mini Raven  2698

mini Harbor Seal  2774

mini Spider  2754

mini Rainbow Trout  2788

mini Lop Ear Rabbit  2745

mini Ray  2773

mini Shark  2777 

mini Gray Squirrel  2648

mini Turtle  2732

mini Raccoon  2646

mini Robin  2742

mini Skunk  2647

mini Red Squirrel  2735

52



Dinosaur Egg
9" (22 cm) tall  3134	

Pulls into egg.

	

	 Award Winner

	 Tyrannosaurus 
	 Rex
	 15" (38 cm) tall  2113

	 Little

	 Tyrannosaurus 
	 Rex
	 6" (15 cm) tall  2997

	 Little
	 Pteranodon

	 7" (18 cm) tall  3050

53



	

	 Award Winner

	 Wyvern Dragon
	 18" (45 cm) tall  2812	

	 Movable tongue. 	

	 Wing pockets for movement.	

	

	 Jabberwock
	 20" (51 cm) tall  3091	

	 Does not stand alone	

	 as shown.

	

	 Award Winner

	 Baby 
	 Dragon
	 11" (28 cm) tall  2886

	

54



	 Award Winner

	 Sky Dragon
	 22" (36 cm) tall  2958

	 Award Winner

	 Sea Serpent
	 22" (56 cm) long  3049	

	 Additional rear pocket 	

	 for added movement.

	

	 Music Box 
	 Unicorn 
	 26" (66 cm) long  3161	

	 Tail winds  Music Box.	

	 Does not stand alone	

	 as shown.

	 From FRONT COVER

	 Beaked
	 Dragon 
	 28" (71 cm) long  3174	

	 Does not stand alone	

	 as shown.

55



	

	 Award Winner

	 Black 
	 Dragon
	 24" (61 cm) tall  3069	

	 Draw-string animation 	

	 expands wings.

	 Award Winner

	 Winged 
	 Dragon
	 9" (23 cm) tall  3051

	 Award Winner

	 Blue  
	 Three-Headed 	
	 Dragon
	 10" (25 cm) tall  2387

	

	 Midnight
	 Dragon Wristlet
	 12" (30 cm) long  3163	

	 Magnets secure tail.

	

56



	

	 Pearl Dragon 
	 Wristlet
	 12" (30 cm) long  3175	

	 Magnets secure tail.

	

	

	 Sea Nymph
	 12" (30 cm) long  3171	

	 Tail wraps around wrist.

	 Midnight
	 Dragon Wristlet
	 12" (30 cm) long  3163	

	 Magnets secure tail.

	

	 Zero
	 30" long   5015

	 Light up nose.

	

	 Jack 
	 Skellington
	 64" tall   5014 

	 Wearable puppet: straps on feet,

	 gloves on hands, movable mouth.

	

	 Zero
	 30" long   5015

	 Light up nose.

	

57



	 Winnie  		
	 the Pooh 
	 18" (45 cm)  tall	
	 5021  Jointed legs.

	 Vintage
	 Mickey
	 18" (45 cm)  tall  5018

	

	 Vintage  	
	 Minnie
	 18" (45 cm)  tall  5019

	

	 Dug
	 20" (50 cm) tall  5016	

	 Light, sound, and touch	

	 features in collar.

Folkmanis® Puppets puts
Disney characters' 

personality on display!

58



	 Simba Cub 
	 24" (60 cm)  long  5022

	

	 Daisy   
	 Duck
	 22" (56 cm) tall  5012

	 Remy
	 18" (45 cm)  tall  5020

	

The Pride Lands

	 Goofy
	 37" (94 cm) tall  5011

	

	 Award Winner

	 Donald 
	 Duck
	 22" (56 cm) tall  5007

	 	
	 Groot
	 18" (45 cm) tall	

	 5500	

	 Swivel head, 	

	 jointed limbs.	

	 	

	 Award Winner

	 Pluto
	 22" (56 cm) long  5010	

	 Squeezer makes 	

	 ear stand up. 

	

	 Award Winner

	 Minnie Mouse
	 22" (56 cm) tall  5009

	 Award Winner

	 Mickey Mouse
	 22" (56 cm)  tall  5008

	

Visit www.disney.com

© Marvel 59



60

	 Award Winner

	 Enchanted 
	 Tree
	 15" (38 cm) tall  2950	

	 Movable eyes.

	 Jester 
	 Yorick 
	 18" (46 cm) tall  2894	

	 Two-handed design.

	 Award Winner

	 Mozart in Piano
	 10" (25 cm) wide  2860	

	 Removable Mozart puppet.	

	 Animate both Mozart & piano.

	 Award Winner

	 Robot 
	 16" (40 cm) tall  3144

	 Hot Dog 
	 8" (20 cm) long  3145	

	 Removable bun.



61

	 Award Winner

	 Raccoon in  
	 Garbage Can
	 10" (25 cm) tall  2321	

	 Raccoon pulls into can.

	 Award Winner

	 Rabbit in Hat 
	 14" (35 cm) tall  2269	

	 Rabbit pulls into hat.

	 mini
	 Rabbit in Hat
	 5" (13 cm) tall  2709	

	 Rabbit pulls into hat.

	

	 Award Winner

	 Bear in 
	 Tree Stump
	 10" (25 cm) tall  2904	

	 Bear pulls into stump.

	 Snail   
	 12" (30 cm) long  2028	

	 Snail pulls into shell.

	 Flying Pig 
	 20" (51 cm) long  3120	

	 Movable mouth, ears,	

	 wings & all four trotters.

Chipmunk in  
Watermelon
6" (15 cm) tall  3128	

Chipmunk pulls into watermelon.

	

	 Award Winner

	 Worm in Apple
	 5" (13 cm) tall  3123	

	 Worm pulls into apple.

	

	 Award Winner

	 Mouse in  
	 Pumpkin
	 7" (18 cm) tall  3118	

	 Mouse pulls into pumpkin.



	
P

uppet D
isplays

Finger Puppet 
Counter Bin
4006  14" (35 cm) tall with 	

a 12" X 12" X 4" (30 cm X 30 	

cm X 10 cm) wire bin to hold 	

approximately 60 finger 	

puppets.

Puppet Display 
Floor Rack
4004  Floor display rack stands 6' (1.8 m) tall with sign. 

Holds 30 to 44 assorted sized puppets on four spinners.

Puppet Display 
Wood Floor Rack
4010  Rotating wood floor display rack stands 7' (2.1 m) 

and holds approximately 30 various sized puppets.

Puppet Display 
Counter Rack
4005  Counter display rack stands 	

30" (76 cm) tall and holds 14 to 28 

smaller size puppets on two spinners.

Finger  
Puppet Rack
4014  16" (41 cm) wide 3"	

(8 cm) deep 15" (38 cm) tall. 

Little  
Puppet Rack
4013  12" (30 cm) wide X 15"	

(38 cm) deep X 16.5" (42 cm) 

tall. Counter loop stand.

62



Puppet Finder / Index

Awards and Honors
AIDT GOLDEN BEAR BEST TOYS  
AND GAMES (RUSSIA)
2011: Folkmanis Puppets
ASTRA’S BEST TOYS FOR KIDS!
2015: Winged Dragon
2011: Golden Retriever Puppy
CHILD MAGAZINE BEST TOYS OF THE YEAR
2001: Jack Russell Terrier
CREATIVE CHILD AWARDS
2018 TOY OF THE YEAR: Mouse in Pumpkin
2018 PUPPET OF THE YEAR: Purring Cat 
2018 SEAL OF EXCELLENCE: Worm in Apple 
2018 PREFERRED CHOICE: Barn Owl, 
Jackalope, Reindeer 
2018 CREATIVE PLAY: Barn Owl, Jackalope, 
Mouse in Pumpkin, Purring Cat, Reindeer,  
Worm in Apple
2017 TOY OF THE YEAR: Mickey Mouse,  
Minnie Mouse
2017 PREFERRED CHOICE: Donald Duck, Pluto
2017 CREATIVE PLAY: Mickey Mouse,  
Minnie Mouse, Donald Duck, Pluto
2016 TOY OF THE YEAR: Black Dragon
2016 PUPPET OF THE YEAR: Black Dragon
2016 SEAL OF EXCELLENCE: French Bulldog
2016 PREFERRED CHOICE: Slow Loris
2015 PREFERRED CHOICE: Polar Bear Cub, 
Winged Dragon, Frilled Lizard, Sea Serpent 
2014 PLUSH TOY OF THE YEAR: Grunting Pig
2014 PREFERRED CHOICE: Wolf Pup
2013 CREATIVE PLAY OF THE YEAR: Little 
Puppets Group
2013 PREFERRED CHOICE: Alpaca, Piglet, 
Enchanted Tree

2013 TOP TOY OF THE YEAR: Sky Dragon
2013 PUPPET OF THE YEAR: Sky Dragon
2012 TOY OF THE YEAR: American Alligator
2012 PREFERRED CHOICE AWARD: Baby Sloth
2012 SEAL OF EXCELLENCE AWARD: Little  
Puppets Group, Duckling
2011 PREFERRED CHOICE AWARD: Baby 
Chimpanzee 
2011 SEAL OF EXCELLENCE AWARD: Baby Dragon
2010 TOY OF THE YEAR AWARD: Hermit Crab
2010 PREFERRED CHOICE AWARD: Hermit 
Crab, Mozart in Piano, Chicken
2010 SEAL OF EXCELLENCE AWARD: Standing 
White Rabbit
2009 TOY OF THE YEAR AWARD: Wyvern Dragon 
2009 PREFERRED CHOICE AWARD: Black Bear 
Cub
2009 SEAL OF EXCELLENCE: Floppy Bunny 
Rabbit
CTTC (CANADIAN TOY TESTING COUNCIL) 
TOY REPORT
2013 BEST BET AWARD: American Alligator
2013 THREE STAR SEAL: Little Puppets
2008 BEST BET AWARD: Lion Stage Puppet
DR. TOY
2016 BEST CLASSIC PRODUCTS: Monarch Life 
Cycle, Raccoon
2014 10 BEST TOYS: Grunting Pig
2014 BEST PICKS: Sea Turtle
2013 10 BEST CREATIVE PRODUCTS AWARD: 
Red Octopus
2013 100 BEST CHILDREN’S PRODUCTS 
AWARD: Red Octopus
2013 BEST CLASSIC PRODUCTS AWARD: Baby 

Black Bear, Monkey, Baby Raccoon, Turtle
2012 BEST VACATION PRODUCT AWARD: Little 
Puppets, Piglet
2009 BEST CHILDREN’S PRODUCTS AWARD: 
Pack Rat
2009 10 BEST TOYS: Pack Rat
2008 BEST NEW PRODUCT AWARD: Wyvern 
Dragon 
EARLY CHILDHOOD NEWS
2004 JUDGE’S SELECTION: Jack Rabbit 
2004 DIRECTOR’S CHOICE: Jack Rabbit
FAMILY FUN 
2014 TOY OF THE YEAR: Grunting Pig
HOT DIGGITY 
2017 SEAL OF APPROVAL: Mickey Mouse, Hen
I PARENTING MEDIA
2009 EXCELLENT PRODUCT AWARD: Black 
Bear Cub, Wyvern Dragon
NAGC PARENTING FOR HIGH POTENTIAL
2014 RECOMMENDED AWARD: Sky Dragon, 
Grunting Pig, Wolf Pup
NAPPA HONORS
2016 HONORS: Monarch Life Cycle
2015 BRONZE AWARD: Polar Bear Cub, Winged 
Dragon 
NATIONAL PARENTING CENTER
2015 SEAL OF APPROVAL: Sea Serpent 
2012 SEAL OF APPROVAL: American Alligator, 
Little Puppets 
OPPENHEIM TOY PORTFOLIO
2012 GOLD AWARD: Mini Lop Eared Rabbit
PAL AWARD
2019: Robot, Snow Leopard Cub 

2018: German Shepard Puppy
2017: Dog Stage Puppet, Toad
2016: Black Dragon, Monarch Life Cycle,  
Slow Loris
2015: Winged Dragon, 
Frilled Lizard, Sea Serpent
PARENTS’ CHOICE
2019 GOLD AWARD: Three Toed Sloth 
2018 GOLD AWARD: Frog Life Cycle, Opossum 
2017 GOLD AWARD: Capybara, Narwhal 
2016 GOLD AWARD: Black Dragon, Monarch Life 
Cycle, Slow Loris
2015 GOLD AWARD: Frilled Lizard, Peregrine 
Falcon
2014 GOLD AWARD: Funky Chicken,  
Funny Frog
2014 SILVER AWARD: Baby Platypus, Sea Turtle, 
Grunting Pig
2013 GOLD AWARD: Alpaca, Sky Dragon
2013 SILVER AWARD: Red Octopus
2012 GOLD AWARD: American Alligator
2012 SILVER AWARD: Piglet,  Little Puppets
2011 GOLD AWARD: Bear in Tree Stump
2011 SILVER AWARD: Gray Wolf
2011 RECOMMENDED: Finger Puppets
2010 GOLD AWARD: Chicken, Hermit Crab
2010 SILVER AWARD: Baby Chimpanzee, 
TDMONTHLY TOP TOY
2014: Grunting Pig, Sea Turtle
TOY INSIDER
2014 TOP HOLIDAY TOYS: Grunting Pig

Alligator	 12
Alligator, American 	 12
Alpaca 	 30
Alpaca, Stage Puppet 	 30, 42
Anglerfish 	 21
Axolotl	 15
Bat, Little Brown	 15 
Bat, mini	 15, 50
Bear, Baby Black 	 3
Bear, Black Cub 	 3
Bear, Grizzly 	 2
Bear in Tree Stump 	 3, 36, 61
Bear, mini Black	 3, 50
Bear, Small Black	 2
Bear, Stage Puppet	 2, 42
Beaver	 6
Beaver, mini	 6, 50
Bee, Honey	 34
Bee, mini *	 50
Bird, Funny *	 16
Bison, Small	 8
Bluebird, mini	 2, 50
Bobcat, mini 	 5, 50
Bobcat kitten	 5
Bulldog, French	 39
Butterfly, mini Monarch	 34, 50
Butterfly, Swallowtail	 34
Capybara 	 49
Cardinal, mini	 5, 50
Cat, Black	 37
Cat, Fluffy	 37
Cat, mini, Tabby *	 50
Cat, Purring 	 37 
Cat, Ragdoll	 37 
Cat, Ringtail 	 8
Chameleon	 14
Chameleon, Small	 15
Character Puppets	 60-61
Chick, mini	 26, 50
Chickadee, mini	 50
Chicken	 26
Chicken, Funky	 26
Chimpanzee, Baby	 47
Chipmunk, in Watermelon 	 27, 61
Chipmunk, mini	 11,50
Clam, Giant	 20
Cow, Highland	 31
Coyote, Small *	 4
Crab, Hermit	 21
Crab, mini, Hermit	 50
Crocodile, Stage Puppet	 13, 42, 44
Dinosaur Egg 	 53 
Disney, Daisy Duck 	 59
Disney, Donald Duck 	 59
Disney, Dug  	 58
Disney, Goofy 	 59
Disney, Groot 	 59
Disney, Jack Skellington  	 57
Disney, Mickey Mouse	 59
Disney, Minnie Mouse	 59

Disney, Pluto	 59
Disney, Remy 	 59
Disney, Simba Cub	 59
Disney, Vintage Mickey 	 58
Disney, Vintage Minnie 	 58
Disney, Winnie the Pooh 	 58
Disney, Zero 	 57
Dog, Hot 	 60
Dog, mini *	 50
Dog, Shaggy 	 39
Dog, Sitting	 38
Dog, Small	 38 
Dog, Stage Puppet 	 43
Dolphin, Whistling 	  20
Donkey, Baby	 28
Donkey, Stage Puppet	 28, 43
Dove	 16
Dragon, Baby	 54
Dragon, Beaked *	 Front Cover, 55
Dragon, Black	 56
Dragon, Blue Three-Headed	 56
Dragon, Sky 	 55
Dragon, Winged	 56
Dragon, Wristlet, Midnight 	 56, 57
Dragon, Wristlet, Pearl *	 57
Dragon, Wyvern	 54
Duckling 	 27
Duckling, mini	 27, 50
Eagle	 17
Eagle, mini	 17, 50
Elephant	 44
Elephant, Stage Puppet	 42, 45
Falcon, Peregrine 	 17
Fawn 	 7
Fawn, mini	 7, 50
Ferret 	 11
Finger Puppets, minis	 50-52
Firefly, mini	  34, 50
Fox, Crafty	 7
Fox, Little	 7, 24
Fox, mini  	 7, 50
Fox, Small Red 	 7
Fox, Red	 7
Frog, Funny 	 13
Frog, Jumping	 12
Frog, mini	 50
Frog, mini, Sitting	 50
Frog Life Cycle	 35
German Shepherd, Puppy	 40
Goat	 29
Goat, Screaming	 29
Golden Retriever Puppy	 40
Goldfish, mini	 50
Goose, Canada	 16
Great Smoky Mtn, Animal Set	 4
Groundhog	 7
Guinea Pig	 11
Hare	 33
Hare, Little 	  24, 32
Hedgehog	 10

Hedgehog, mini	 10, 50
Hen 	 26
Hippo, Baby	 45
Horse, mini *	 51
Hound, Basset	 41
Hummingbird, mini 	 51
Iguana	 14
Jabberwock	 54
Jackalope	 3
Jay, mini, Blue	 51
Jester, Yorick	 60
Kangaroo, Small	 48
Koala	 49
Kitten, Orange Tabby	 37
Ladybug Life Cyle 	 35
Labradoodle 	 40 
Lamb, Small	 31
Lambkin 	 30
Lemur, ring-tailed	 49
Leopard, Cub *	 44
Leopard, Snow, Cub 	 45
Lion	 44
Lion, African Cub	 44
Lion, Little 	 24
Lion, Stage Puppet 	 42, 45
Little Puppets	 24-25
Lizard, Frilled	 14 
Loris, Slow	 49
Macaw, Scarlet	 46
Macaw, mini Scarlet	 46, 51
Manatee *	 Back Cover
Minis, Finger Puppets	 50-52
Mink, mini 	 51
Mole, Little 	 24
Monarch Life Cycle	 35
Monkey 	 46
Monkey, Classic	 46
Monkey, mini	 47, 51
Moose, Small 	 2
Mouse, in Pumpkin 	 27, 61
Mouse, mini Field 	 37, 49, 51
Mouse, mini White 	 37, 51
Mouse, White	 36
Mozart in Piano	 60
Narwhal	 22
Octopus, Red 	 20
Octopus, mini Red 	 20, 51
Opossum	 9 
Orangutan, Baby 	 47
Orca, mini	 51
Ostrich, Stage Puppet	 43
Otter, Baby Sea  	 22
Otter, mini River	 6, 51 
Otter, River 	 6
Owl, Barn	 19 
Owl, Great Horned	 18
Owl, Hooting	 17
Owl, mini Barn	 19, 51
Owl, mini Great Horned	 18, 51
Owl, mini Spotted	 19, 51

Owl, Screech	 19 
Owl, Little, Snowy 	 19, 24
Owl, Snowy 	 19
Owlet 	 18
Panther, Black	 48
Parrot, Amazon	 46
Peacock, Small	 27
Penguin, Emperor Baby	 23
Penguin, mini Baby Emperor 	 51
Pig, Flying	 61
Pig, Grunting	 29 
Pig, Little 	 24, 29
Piglet 	 28
Piglet, mini Winged 	 28, 51
Polar Bear Cub	 22
Polar Bear, mini 	 23, 50 
Polar Bear, Sitting 	 23
Pomeranian, Puppy 	 41
Poodle 	 38
Porcupine	 6
Praying Mantis, mini	 51
Pteranodon, Little 	 25, 53
Puffin, Little	 25
Rabbit, Cottontail	 32
Rabbit, Baby Lop 	 32
Rabbit, Bunny, Floppy 	 33
Rabbit, Bunny, White	 33
Rabbit, Dutch 	 32
Rabbit, Dutch, Baby 	 32
Rabbit, Holland Lop	 33
Rabbit, Gray Bunny	 32
Rabbit, Jack	 32
Rabbit, Little Lop 	 25
Rabbit, mini Bunny	 32, 51
Rabbit, mini Cottontail	 33, 52
Rabbit, mini Jack 	 32, 52
Rabbit, mini Lop Ear 	 33, 52
Rabbit, Stage Puppet	 32, 43
Rabbit, Standing Lop	 33
Rabbit, Standing White	 33
Rabbit in Hat	 61
Rabbit in Hat, mini	 51, 61
Raccoon	 9
Raccoon in Garbage Can 	 9, 61
Raccoon, Baby	 8
Raccoon, mini	 9, 52
Rat, Pack	 36
Rat, White	 36
Rattlesnake	 14
Rattlesnake, mini	 15, 52
Raven	 16
Raven, mini	 44, 52
Ray, mini	 21, 52
Robin, mini	 11, 52
Reindeer	 23
Robot 	 60
Roly Poly, mini	 52
Scorpion	 34 
Sea Nymph	 57
Sea Serpent	 55

Seal, Harbor	 22
Seal, mini Harbor	 22, 52
Shark	 20
Shark, mini 	 20, 52
Sheep, Bleating	 31
Sheep, Wooly	 31
Sheepdog	 38
Shih Tzu, Puppy 	 39 
Skunk	 8
Skunk, mini	 8, 52
Sloth, Baby 	 48
Sloth, Three-Toed 	 49
Snail 	 34
Snake, mini	 15, 52
Spider, mini	 34, 52
Squirrel, Flying 	 11
Squirrel, Gray	 10
Squirrel, mini Gray	 10, 52
Squirrel, Red	 10
Squirrel, mini Red	 10, 52
Stage Puppets	 42-43
Swallow, Barn 	 17
Terrier, Jack Russell	 41
Terrier, Sitting	 39 
Toad 	 13
Tortoise	 13
Tortoise, mini 	 52 
Tortoise, Standing	 13
Tree, Enchanted 	 60
Trout, mini, Rainbow	 5, 52
Turtle 	 13
Turtle, Baby	 13
Turtle, Little 	 12, 25, 48 
Turtle, mini	 12, 52
Turtle, Sea	 21
Turtle, Turtleneck 	 12
Tyrannosaurus Rex	 53
Tyrannosaurus Rex, Little	 25, 53
Unicorn, Music Box	 55
Wolf, Gray	 4
Wolf, Timber	 4
Wolf, Little	 25
Wolf, Pup	 5
Wombat	 48
Woodland, Animal Set	 6
Worm, in Apple	 27, 61 
Yak 	 45 
Zebra, Stage Puppet 	 43, 44
 
* New Products

63



1219 Park Avenue, Emeryville
California 94608  USA

Telephone: (510) 658-7677 
Fax: (510) 654-7756

www.folkmanis.com 

Since 1976

© 2021 Folkmanis, Inc. All Rights Reserved. Warning: puppet designs and catalog are protected by U.S. and international 
copyright laws. © 2021 Folkmanis, Inc. All rights reserved. Folkmanis will take legal action against anyone participating 
directly or indirectly in the unauthorized copying, manufacturing, sales, distribution, or display of its protected products. 
Contact Folkmanis for updated availability. Fabrics are subject to change, sizes may vary.

	 Manatee
	 20" (50 cm) long  3177

	


